receive Rs.50,000/- as Equipment Allowance once during the term of his office.

13. Death Compensation:—The legal heirs of the Deputy Speaker
shall be paid Rs. 10000000/-(Rupees one crore only).| in case of death during his
term of office.

14. Discretionary Grant—A sum of Rs.1500000/- (Rupees fifteen
-lacs only) per year shall be placed at the disposal of the Deputy Speaker for .
making discretionary grants to the poor patients, orphan children, school- fee of
www texeanoongger students and sports/charity organizations across the GB.

www.ezqanoon.com